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 ROAD MOVIE IN SOUTHERN ALPS

 Road movie in Ubaye or epic adventures on two wheels Breathtaking curves 
with the spectacular landscape of the Southern Alps in the background. In 
Ubaye, like in the whole alpine mountain range, roads ignore straight
lines. They are narrow and winding, shaped by the mountain. Bikers enjoy
this absolute delight from Easter to All Saints Day.

 Discover itinerary ideas chosen by Alpine riders throughout this road book.

VIAGGIO NELLA ALPI MERIDIONALI

Curve mozzafi ato con sullo sfondo il grandioso panorama delle Alpi del sud. 
Nell’Ubaye come in tutti i massicci alpini, e’ diffi cile trovare rettilinei. Le strade 
strette e sinuose modellate sulla montagna fanno la gioia dei motociclisti
che battono le nostre strade da Pasqua ai Morti.

Scoprite nel «diario di bordo» i nostri itinerari testati
da motociclisti del luogo di lungo corso. 
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VOYAGE
DANS LES
ALPES DU SUD 
Des virages à couper le souffl e avec, en toile de fond, les panoramas 
grandioses des Alpes du Sud. En Ubaye, comme dans tout le massif 
alpin, le bitume ignore la ligne droite, étroit et sinueux, pétri par la 
montagne. C’est tout le bonheur qu’aiment à trouver les motards sur 
nos routes, de Pâques à la Toussaint.

Découvrez les idées de balades, testées par des motards Alpins
tout au long du road book.

1  Un site Vauban classé UNESCO • 26 min  P. 7
A UNESCO Vauban site // Il sito Vauban, patrimonio UNESCO

2  Le tour des Chapeliers • 30 min  P. 9
The Tour of the Chapeliers // Il giro di Chapelier

3   Une vue panoramique • 1 h P. 9
A panoramic view // Itinerario panoramico

54 Sur les traces d’un patrimoine d’exception • 1 h P. 11
   In the footsteps of exceptional heritage //
Sulle tracce di un patrimonio d’eccezione

6   La plus haute route d’Europe • 1 h P. 13
The highest road in Europe // La strada piu’alta d’Europa

7   Une balade en Haute Ubaye • 1 h P. 15
A ride in the upper Ubaye // Un giro nell’alta valle dell’Ubaye

8   Col emblématique • 1 h P. 17
Iconic Pass // Colle emblematico

9   Le tour du Morgon • 2 h P. 21
The tour of Morgon // Il giro di Morgon

10   Tour du Lac • 2 h P. 23
Tour of the lake // Giro del lago

11  Serre-Ponçon version XXL • 3 h P. 25
Serre-Ponçon XXL version // Serre-Ponçon versione XXL

12  Sur les traces du Monte Carlo • 3 h P. 27
In the footsteps of Monte Carlo // Sulle tracce del Monte Carlo
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�We are very happy to welcome you 
to the heart of our beautiful territory. 
The wide open spaces, the amazing 
sights offered by the landscapes 
you cross in our territory while 
walking through the natural parks 
regional and national, hamlets and 
villages. Always think about your 
safety and that of other users, res-
pect the rules of the road and re-
member that discovery is better at 
a leisurely speed. We thank you in 
advance for your help to preserve 
all this natural space, and wish you 
a pleasant stay and beautiful walks 
in our region.

�Siamo felici di accogliervi nel cuore 
del nostro territorio grazie ai grandi 
spazi e lo spettacolo offerto dai pae-
saggi che attraverserete nel cuore di 
parchi naturali nazionali e regionali, 
di borghi e villaggi. Siate sempre 
attenti alla vostra sicurezza e a quel-
la dei vostri passeggeri, rispettate il 
codice della strada e ricordate che si 
“vede meglio” a velocita’ moderata. 
Vi ringraziamo sin d’ora per il vostro 
aiuto nel preservare gli spazi naturali 
e vi auguriamo un piacevole sog-
giorno e dei piacevoli giri nella nostra 
regione.

Nous sommes très heureux de vous accueillir au cœur 
de notre territoire. Les grands espaces, le spectacle 

offert par le paysage que vous traversez au sein de notre 
territoire chemine au travers des Parcs Naturels Régionaux 

et Nationaux, des hameaux et des villages. Pensez 
toujours à votre sécurité et à celle des autres usagers, 

respectez le code de la route et songez que la découverte 
se fait mieux à vitesse mesurée. Nous vous remercions 
d’avance de votre aide pour préserver tout cet espace 

naturel, et vous souhaitons un agréable séjour 
et de belles balades en notre région.

BONNE ROUTE

13  ���Les 3 cols • 3 h 30 � P. 29 
The 3 passes // 3 colli

14  �Villes et villages authentiques • 3 h 30� P. 31 
Authentic villages and cities // Borghi e paesi incontaminati

15  ���Ronde dans les Alpes de Haute Provence • 3 h 30� P. 33 
Round trip in the Alps of Haute Provence // 
Circuito delle Alpi v Alta Provenza 

16  ���La moto montagnarde • 3 h 30� P. 35 
The mountain motor-biker // Circuito «moto in montagna»

17 ��� �3 cols magnifiques • 4 h� P. 37 
3 magnificent passes // Tre magnifici colli.

20 ��� �Balade dans le Dévoluy • 4 h� P. 41 
Ride in the Dévoluy // Itinerario nel Devoluy

18 ��� �Tunnel du Parpaillon • 4 h 30� P. 43 
Parpaillon Tunnel // La galleria del Parpaillon

19 ��� �Les Gorges de la Méouge • 4 - 5 h� P. 45 
The Méouge Gorges // Le gole di Meouge

21 ��� ����Les Gorges de Daluis • 5 h� P. 47 
The gorges of Daluis // Le gole di Daluis

22 ��� �Le tour des Écrins • 5 h� P. 49 
The Tour of the Écrins // Il giro di Ecrins

23 ��� ����Un petit tour en Italie • 5 -7 h� P. 51 
A short tour in Italy // Breve giro in Italia





NOTRE SÉLECTION

1   Un site vauban classé UNESCO  26 mn  •   11 km

2   Le tour des Chapeliers  30 mn  •   16 km

3 Une vue panoramique  1 h  •   31 km

54    Sur les traces d’un 
patrimoine d’exception  1 h  •   15,6  / 14 km

6    La plus haute route d’Europe  1 h  •   31 km

7  Une balade en Haute Ubaye  1 h  •   35,4 km

8  Col emblématique  1 h  •   20 km

À NE PAS MANQUER !
Do not miss / da non perdere

  Panorama sur la vallée

 Abbaye de Boscodon

   Lac des Eyssaupres (2 322 m)

Musée de la moto...

BALADES MOTO

-1 H



Eygliers D37L /  D 137 
5 km

D137T / D 902A
6 km

Guillestre
987 m

Mont-Dauphin 
987 m
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UN SITE VAUBAN CLASSÉ UNESCO  

A UNESCO Vauban site // Il sito Vauban, patrimonio UNESCO
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Eygliers D37L /  D 137 
5 km

D137T / D 902A
6 km

Guillestre
987 m

Mont-Dauphin 
987 m

Commune
Town / Città

À proximité
Near / Vicino

Route
Road / Strada

Halte
Stopover / Arresto

Direction
Direction / Direzione

Distance
Distance / Distanza

Guillestre    Eygliers via D37L / D137 Mont-Dauphin 5 km

Mont-Dauphin via D137T/ D902A Guillestre  6 km

Plaisir de conduite
Pleasure of riding /

Piacevolezza della guida

11 km 26 mn

Aux portes du Parc naturel régional du Queyras avec une vue 
splendide sur le massif des Écrins et du Pelvoux. Cette balade par 
une petite route vous permet de découvrir à la confl uence des 
rivières du Guil et de la Durance avec une vue imprenable le village 
Mont-Dauphin. 

EN  At the gateway of the Queyras regional natural Park with splendid views 
of the Ecrins and Pelvoux mountain ranges. This drive takes a small road and 
allows you to discover the convergence of the Guil and Durance Rivers with a 
breathtaking view of the village Mont-Dauphin.

IT  Alle porte del Parco regionale di Queyras con una vista splendida sui 
massicci di Ecrins e di Pelvoux questo itinerario attraverso una piccola strada vi 
porta alla confl uenza della Durance con la Guil e con una vista impareggiabile vi 
fara’ scoprire il paesino di Mont-Dauphin.

GUILLESTRE  EYGLIERS  MONT-DAUPHIN 

 Lac Miroir dans le Parc naturel régional du Queyras



Le Lauzet-Ubaye

Lac de
Serre-Ponçon

Lac du
Lauzet

1322 m

Saint-Vincent-
les-Forts

BarcelonnetteLes Thuiles

Les Chapeliers

1 mm

Le Pied 
de la Maure

Le Bachelard

Pra Loup

D902
D109

D900

D900

D900
D407

6 km

7 km
2,8 km

20 km

11 km

1135 m

D109

Le Sauze
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LE TOUR DES CHAPELIERS 

The Tour of the Chapeliers // Il giro di Chapelier

UNE VUE PANORAMIQUE 

A panoramic view // Itinerario panoramico
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Le Lauzet-Ubaye

Lac de
Serre-Ponçon

Lac du
Lauzet

1322 m

Saint-Vincent-
les-Forts

BarcelonnetteLes Thuiles

Les Chapeliers

1 mm

Le Pied 
de la Maure

Le Bachelard

Pra Loup

D902
D109

D900

D900

D900
D407

6 km

7 km
2,8 km

20 km

11 km

1135 m

D109

Le Sauze

Commune
Town / Città

À proximité
Near / Vicino

Route
Road / Strada

Halte
Stopover / Arresto

Direction
Direction / Direzione

Distance
Distance / Distanza

Barcelonnette   Le Bachelard D902, D109 Les Chapeliers 6 km

Les Chapeliers D109 Les Thuiles 2,8 km

Les Thuiles D900 Barcelonnette 7 km

Commune
Town / Città

À proximité
Near / Vicino

Route
Road / Strada

Halte
Stopover / Arresto

Direction
Direction / Direzione

Distance
Distance / Distanza

Barcelonnette   Le lac du Lauzet D900 Le Lauzet-Ubaye 20 km

Le Lauzet-Ubaye   Le lac de Serre-Ponçon D900, D407 Saint-Vincent-les-Forts 11 km

BARCELONNETTE  LES CHAPELIERS 
LES THUILES  BARCELONNETTE

BARCELONNETTE  LE LAUZET-UBAYE 
SAINT-VINCENT-LES-FORTS  BARCELONNETTE

Petite boucle au départ de Barcelonnette, idéale pour des essais. 
Parcours très varié avec des successions de courtes montées et 
descentes.

Route variée et très fréquentée avec alternance de lacets, courbes. 
Une halte s’impose au bord du lac du Lauzet avant d’arriver au 
village de Saint-Vincent-les-Forts qui se dresse telle une sentinelle 
dominant la vallée de l’Ubaye. Le panorama qui s’offre au visiteur 
depuis ce balcon naturel est des plus grandiose sur le lac de Serre-
Ponçon. Itinéraire aller-retour.

Plaisir de conduite
Pleasure of riding /

Piacevolezza della guida

Plaisir de conduite
Pleasure of riding /

Piacevolezza della guida

15,8 km

31 km

30 mn

1 h

EN  Small loop from Barcelonnette, ideal for tests, very varied route with successions 
of short climbs and descents.

IT  Breve itinerario con partenza da Barcelonnette ideale per un piccolo assaggio di 
questa bella valle. Percorso molto vario con un susseguirsi di brevi salite e discese. 

EN  Varied and very busy road with alternating laces, curves. A stop is necessary 
on the shores of Lake Lauzet before arriving at the village of Saint-Vincent-les-Forts 
which stands like a sentinel overlooking the Ubaye.

IT  Percorso molto vario e molto frequentato con alternanza di curve e tornanti.  Una 
sosta al lago di Lauzet e’ “un must” prima di arrivare al paesino di Staint Vincent les 
Forts che grazie alla sua posizione dominante fa da sentinella alla Valle dell’Ubaye. 
Dalla sua terrazza naturale panorama spettacolare sul lago di Serre-Poncon.  Itinerario 
di andata e ritorno.



Château
de Picomtal 

Abbaye de Boscodon
1 150 m

Baratier 853m

1 180 m

1381m

Crots
790 m

1 mm

5,5 km

D994D /
Via N94 /

D340

6 km

5,5 km
Via N94/D568

D40/D40A/D90
3 km

Les Orres
(via D994H / D40 / 18 km)

v1

Maison des
Chanonges

  Église
Saint-Pierre

Fort de Réallon

Embrun

Puy Sanières

Réallon

Via D9/D41

SUR LES TRACES

D’UN PATRIMOINE D’EXCEPTION  

In the footsteps of exceptional heritage //

Sulle tracce di un patrimonio d’eccezione

BA
LADE

M
O TO

4
BA

LADE

M
O TO

55

Po
rt 

de
s 

éq
ui

pe
m

en
ts

 d
e 

sé
cu

rit
é 

• C
on

du
ite

 p
ré

ve
nt

iv
e 

= 
pl

us
 d

e 
pl

ai
si

r e
t m

oi
ns

 d
e 

ris
qu

e.
Eq

ui
pm

en
t s

af
et

y 
• D

ef
en

si
ve

 d
riv

in
g 

= 
ov

er
 p

le
as

ur
e 

an
d 

le
ss

 th
an

 d
an

ge
r.

Eq
ui

pa
gg

ia
m

en
to

 d
i s

ic
ur

ez
za

 • 
Gu

id
a 

in
 s

ic
ur

ez
za

 =
 m

ag
gi

or
 p

ia
ce

re
 e

 m
en

o 
ris

ch
i.

COMMUNE : Les Orres / 
La route des Orres un panorama incroyable sur 
la vallée, les écrins et le Lac de Serre-Ponçon. 
Une vue à 360° des sommets au Lac.

EN On the road to les Orres an amazing view of 
the valley, the Écrins and the Serre-Ponçon lake. 
A 360-Degree view from the summits to the lake. 

IT La strada di Les Orres, un incredibile panorama 
sulla valle, gli Ecrins e il lago di Serre-Ponçon.
Una vista a 360 gradi dalle cime al lago.

v1
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Château
de Picomtal 

Abbaye de Boscodon
1 150 m

Baratier 853m

1 180 m

1381m

Crots
790 m

1 mm

5,5 km

D994D /
Via N94 /

D340

6 km

5,5 km
Via N94/D568

D40/D40A/D90
3 km

Les Orres
(via D994H / D40 / 18 km)

v1

Maison des
Chanonges

  Église
Saint-Pierre

Fort de Réallon

Embrun

Puy Sanières

Réallon

Via D9/D41

Commune
Town / Città

À proximité
Near / Vicino

Route
Road / Strada

Halte
Stopover / Arresto

Direction
Direction / Direzione

Distance
Distance / Distanza

Embrun   Maison des Chanonges via D9D41 Puy Sanière 6 km

Puy Sanière Église Saint-Pierre via D9 Réallon 9,6 km

Réallon     Fort de Réallon via D9 / D41 Embrun 15,6 km

Commune
Town / Città

À proximité
Near / Vicino

Route
Road / Strada

Halte
Stopover / Arresto

Direction
Direction / Direzione

Distance
Distance / Distanza

Embrun 
v1    Variante 1 : Les Orres   

(D994H / D40 / 18 km) D994D via N94/ D340 Baratier 5,5 km

Baratier   Château de Picomtal via D40/D40A/D90 Crots 3 km

Crots   via N94/D568 Abbaye de Boscodon 5,5 km

EMBRUN  ABBAYE DE BOSCODON   

En empruntant cette route agréable sur le versant adret qui 
surplombe le lac, découvrez la Porte du parc National des Écrins,
la station de Réallon au pied des Aiguilles de Chabrières, balade 
entre culture et nature. Retour par le même circuit.

Depuis Embrun, route agréable qui vous conduit à 1 150 m d’altitude 
au cœur d’une sapinière exceptionnelle enserrée dans un écrin de 
montagne, l’Abbaye de Boscodon est un remarquable monument 
de XIIe avec une architecture proche de l’art Cistercien. 

Plaisir de conduite
Pleasure of riding / Piacevolezza della guida14 km 1 h (A/R : 28 km)

EN By taking this pleasant road on the southern-facing side overlooking the lake, discover 
the gateway to the Ecrins National Park, Réallon ski resort at the foot of the Aiguilles de 
Chabrières, a promenade between culture and nature. Return by the same circuit.

IT Percorrendo questa bella strada sul versante a strapiombo sul lago scoprirete l’ingresso 
del parco nazionale di Ecrins e poi la stazione sciistica di Reallon ai piedi delle Aiguilles de 
Chabrieres. Bel percorso tra natura e cultura. Ritorno a ritroso dalla stessa strada.

EN From Embrun, a pleasant road takes you to 1150m altitude and there in the heart of 
an magnifi cent fi r forest enclosed by the mountains; the Boscodon Abbey - a remarkable 
12th century monument with architecture reminiscent of Cistercian art. 

IT  Da Embrun una strada piacevole vi portera’ a quota 1.150 metri nel cuore di un bosco 
di bellissimi abeti eccezionali stretti intorno a uno scrigno di montagne. L’abbazia di 
Boscodon e’ un’interessante costruzione del XII secolo con un’architettura che ricorda l’arte 
cistercense. 

EMBRUN  RÉALLON  

Plaisir de conduite
Pleasure of riding / Piacevolezza della guida15,6 km 1 h (A/R : 31,2km)



Barcelonnette

Col de
la Bonette

Lans

Jausiers

D900

8,7 km

4,7 km

17,9 km
Faucon de

Barcelonnette

Le Sauze
Pra Loup

Panorama
sur la vallée

Tour de l’Horloge

C4

C4

Italie

France

Lac des 
Eyssaupres

1120 m

2715 m

1135 m
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LA PLUS HAUTE ROUTE D’EUROPE

The highest road in Europe // La strada piu’ alta d’Europa
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Barcelonnette

Col de
la Bonette

Lans

Jausiers

D900

8,7 km

4,7 km

17,9 km
Faucon de

Barcelonnette

Le Sauze
Pra Loup

Panorama
sur la vallée

Tour de l’Horloge

C4

C4

Italie

France

Lac des 
Eyssaupres

1120 m

2715 m

1135 m

Commune
Town / Città

À proximité
Near / Vicino

Route
Road / Strada

Halte
Stopover / Arresto

Direction
Direction / Direzione

Distance
Distance / Distanza

Barcelonnette    Tour de l’Horloge à 
Faucon de Barcelonnette

D900 Jausiers 8,7 km

Jausiers   Panorama sur la vallée C4 Lans 4,7 km

Lans   Lac des Eyssaupres
(2322 m)

C4 Col de la Bonette 17,9 km

BARCELONNETTE  JAUSIERS 
LANS  COL DE LA BONETTE

La route la plus haute d’Europe (2 802 m), la cime de la Bonette est 
une balade incontournable, véritable ruban d’asphalte touristique 
évoluant dans des paysages grandioses. À la montée : découvertes 
d’anciennes casernes et baraquements militaires. Restauration 
possible à Halte, le lac des Eyssaupres 2 000, (2 322 m). Au col :
empruntez la route menant à la cime de la Bonette à 2 802 m et
découvrez le panorama exceptionnel qui s’offre à vous. 
Table d’orientation sur la Tinée, l’Italie, le Mont Viso et l’Oratoire 
Notre-Dame du Très Haut. De juin à septembre, retour par le même 
itinéraire.

Plaisir de conduite
Pleasure of riding /

Piacevolezza della guida

31,3 km 1 h (A/R : 63 km)

EN  The highest road in Europe (2802 m), the summit of the Bonette is a must-
see, a true tourist asphalt ribbon unravelling in grandiose landscapes. On the 
climb: Discovery of old military barracks. Meals possible at the Halte 2000 
restaurant, Lake Eyssaupres (2322 m). At the Col: Take the road leading to 
the summit of the Bonette at 2802 m and discover the exceptional panorama. 
Orientation table showing the Tinée, Italy, Mount Viso, the Notre-Dame Oratory of 
Très Haut. From June to September, return by the same route.

IT  La strada piu’ alta d’Europa. Il Col de la Bonnette (2.802 msm) la strada piu’ 
alta d’Europa e’ un itinerario imperdibile, un lungo nastro d’asfalto che si apre su 
paesaggi grandiosi. Salendo si arriva all’antica caserma e alle postazioni militari.
E’ possibile fare una sosta per rifocillarsi e bere qualcosa a Halte 2.000 e poi al piccolo 
laghetto di Eyssaupre a quota 2.322. Arrivati al colle prendere la strada sulla destra 
che fi ancheggia la montagna per arrivare alla cima. Qui breve passeggiata fi no 
all’osservatorio, il punto piu’ elevato, dove godrete di un panorama spettacololare a 
360 gradi. Sulle tavole di orientamento sono indicate le cime de la Tinee, il Monviso 
e l’Oratoire Notre Dame du Tres Haut. Itinerario percorribile da giugno a settembre. 
Ritorno dallo stesso percorso.



Barcelonnette

Via
D900
D902

D25

Saint-Paul-sur-Ubaye

Maljasset

13,9 km

12,8 km

8,7 km

D900 Jausiers

La Condamine-Châtelard

Le Sauze

Pra Loup

Fouillouse

Fouillouse

Pont du Châtelet

Redoute
de Berwick

Château des Magnans,
Plan d'eau de Siguret

Fort de Tournoux

1135 m
1120 m

1466 m

1910 mBA
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UNE BALADE EN HAUTE UBAYE

A ride in the upper Ubaye // Un giro nell’alta valle dell’Ubaye
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Barcelonnette

Via
D900
D902

D25

Saint-Paul-sur-Ubaye

Maljasset

13,9 km

12,8 km

8,7 km

D900 Jausiers

La Condamine-Châtelard

Le Sauze

Pra Loup

Fouillouse

Fouillouse

Pont du Châtelet

Redoute
de Berwick

Château des Magnans,
Plan d'eau de Siguret

Fort de Tournoux

1135 m
1120 m

1466 m

1910 m

Commune
Town / Città

À proximité
Near / Vicino

Route
Road / Strada

Halte
Stopover / Arresto

Direction
Direction / Direzione

Distance
Distance / Distanza

Barcelonnette D900 Jausiers 8,7 km

Jausiers   Château des Magnans
Plan d’eau de Siguret

via D900,
D902

Saint-Paul-
sur-Ubaye 13,9 km

Saint-Paul-sur-Ubaye
  Fort de Tournoux Châtelet
Pont du Chatelet

Musée de la moto 

D25 Maljasset 12,8 km

BARCELONNETTE  JAUSIERS 
SAINT-PAUL-SUR-UBAYE  MALJASSET

Plaisir de conduite
Pleasure of riding /

Piacevolezza della guida

35,4 km 1 h (A/R : 70,8 km)

À l’instar d’un paradis perdu, il existe la Haute Ubaye qui s’ouvre 
sur le monde. On y accède tranquillement, déchargé du poids du 
quotidien, et on découvre des paysages grandeur nature avec une 
arrivée dans un village pittoresque. 

  Faites un petit crochet à Fouillouse, en passant sur l’imposant 
Pont du Châtelet (site classé). 
Retour par le même itinéraire.

  C’est alors le moment idéal pour découvrir, dans une maison
typique de l’Ubaye, le musée de la moto qui en ravira plus d’un.
Un peu plus haut en direction du col de Vars, dans le premier
virage quoi de mieux que de faire une halte à la brasserie
« La Sauvage » et découvrir la bière fabriquée en Ubaye pour 
éveiller vos papilles ; (à consommer avec modération).

EN  Like a lost paradise, there is the upper Ubaye that opens onto the world. You can 
reach it slowly, unloading your daily problems, and discover the big open landscapes, 
arriving at the picturesque hamlets of the Maurin valley.  Do a small loop to 
Fouillouse, passing over the imposing Pont du Châtelet (classifi ed site). Return by 
the same route.  It’s then the ideal time to discover, in a typical Ubayen house, the 
motorcycle museum which will delight everyone. A little higher towards the Vars pass, 
in the fi rst turn, what better than to stop at the «La Sauvage» brewery and awaken 
your taste buds by trying the beer made in Ubaye; (to consume with moderation).

IT  L’alta valle dell’Ubaye e’ un piccolo paradiso perduto a cui si accede comodamente 
lasciandosi alle spalle il peso della quotidianeita’ e scoprendo un paesaggio dalla 
natura grandiosa e incontaminata disseminato di piccoli borghi pittoreschi.   Una 
breve deviazione vi portera’ a Fouillouse passando sul  famoso ponte di Chatelet, per 
poi tornare indietro sui vostri passi.   In quest’itinerario potrete visitare in una tipica 
casa della valle il piccolo affascinante museo della motocicletta e  un po’ piu’ in su in 
direzione del Col di Vars all’altezza della prima curva potrete concedervi una sosta alla 
birreria “La Sauvage” per degustare una birra fatta in loco. (bere con moderazione!)



Guillestre

Station de Vars

Col de Vars

D902A/ D902
15,2 km

D902
4,8 km

Saint-Marcelin
Sainte-Marie

Les Claux

Sainte-Catherine

Risoul
(via D86 / 3 km)

2108 m

1850 m

987 m

v1

BA
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COL EMBLÉMATIQUE 

Iconic Pass // Colle emblematico
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Guillestre

Station de Vars

Col de Vars

D902A/ D902
15,2 km

D902
4,8 km

Saint-Marcelin
Sainte-Marie

Les Claux

Sainte-Catherine

Risoul
(via D86 / 3 km)

2108 m

1850 m

987 m

v1

Commune
Town / Città

À proximité
Near / Vicino

Route
Road / Strada

Halte
Stopover / Arresto

Direction
Direction / Direzione

Distance
Distance / Distanza

Guillestre  

  Saint-Marcellin / Sainte-Marie / 
Sainte-Catherine / Les Claux 

v1   Variante 1 : Risoul
(D86 / 3 km)

via D902A / 
D902 Station de Vars 15,2 km

Station de Vars via D902A Col de Vars 4,8 km

GUILLESTRE  COL DE VARS 

Plaisir de conduite
Pleasure of riding /

Piacevolezza della guida

20 km 1 h (A/R : 40 km)

Un grand col très varié et fréquenté avec une succession de 
courbes et de lacets pour une conduite tout en douceur. Partez à 
la découverte de cette route qui traverse de nombreux villages, 
la station de Vars jusqu’au col à 2 108 m. 

EN  A major, very varied and well frequented pass with a succession of curves 
and winding bends making for a smooth drive. Discover this road that passes 
through many villages, and Vars ski resort, to the mountain pass at 2108m.

IT  Un grande colle molto frequentato con percorso misto tra curve e tornanti per 
una guida tutta da gustare. Partite alla scoperta di questa strada che attraversa 
numerosi paesini pittoreschi fi no ad arrivare alla stazione sciistica di Vars e al 
colle omonimo a 2.108 metri d’altezza.

 Col de Vars





NOTRE SÉLECTION

9   Le tour du Morgon  2 h  •   34,3 km

10   Tour du Lac  2 h  •   73,8 km

11   Serre-Ponçon version XXL  3 h  •   163 km

12    Sur les traces
du Monte Carlo  3 h  •   138 km

13     Les 3 cols  3 h 30  •   112 km

14     Villes et villages 
authenthiques  3 h 30  •   195 km

15     Ronde dans les Alpes
de Haute-Provence  3 h 30  •   195 km

16     La moto montagnarde  3 h 30  •   189 km

17     3 Cols magnifi ques  4 h  •   175 km

À NE PAS MANQUER !
Do not miss / da non perdere

  Lac de Serre-Ponçon

  Gorges du Bachelard

  Cathédrale Notre-Dame
d’Embrun

  Fort de Tournoux

BALADES MOTO

-4 H



Pic de
Morgon

Demoiselles
coiffées

Forêt de hétraie

Savines-le-Lac  

Pontis

Le-Sauze
du-lac

Village Ubaye

810m

1 110 m

1 040 m

6 km
D954/D9

8 km
D7

11,3 km
D954

9 km
D9/D41
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LE TOUR DU MORGON

The tour of Morgon // Il giro di Morgon 
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Pic de
Morgon

Demoiselles
coiffées

Forêt de hétraie

Savines-le-Lac  

Pontis

Le-Sauze
du-lac

Village Ubaye

810m

1 110 m

1 040 m

6 km
D954/D9

8 km
D7

11,3 km
D954

9 km
D9/D41

Route variée et très fréquentée en été avec alternance de lacets et 
de courbes, une halte s’impose au village de Pontis. la descente 
s’avère plus technique jusqu’au village Ubaye, mais elle offre au 
visiteur un panorama grandiose.

EN  A varied and very busy road in summer with an alternation of winding bends 
and curves, a stop in the village of Pontis is a must. The descent is more technical 
until reaching the ancient village of Ubaye, but it offers visitors a magnifi cent 
panorama.

IT  Percorso molto vario e molto frequentato in estate con alternanza di curve e 
tornanti.  Una sosta a Pontis e’ d’obbligo. Il ritorno in discesa e’ piu’ impegnativo 
e tecnico fi no quando si arriva il vecchio paesino di Ubaye. L’itinerario offre al 
visitatore un panorama grandioso.

Commune
Town / Città

À proximité
Near / Vicino

Route
Road / Strada

Halte
Stopover / Arresto

Direction
Direction / Direzione

Distance
Distance / Distanza

Savines-le-Lac   Col de Vars Via D954/D9 Pontis 6 km 

Pontis  
  Forêt de hétraie
  Le Morgon Via D7 Village Ubaye 8 km

Village Ubaye Via D9/D41 Le-Sauze-du-Lac 9 km

Le-Sauze-du-Lac  Demoiselles coiffées D954 Savines-le-Lac 11,3 km 

SAVINES-LE-LAC  PONTIS

 LE-SAUZE-DU-LAC  SAVINES-LE-LAC   

Plaisir de conduite
Pleasure of riding /

Piacevolezza della guida

34,3 km 2 h

 Village de Pontis



N94

D3

12,3 km

D900B/D900/D954
32,3 km

17,7 km

D954
11,3 km

Panorama sur le barrage
de Serre-Ponçon / Muséoscope

Lac de 
Serre-Ponçon

Saint-Vincent-
les-Forts

Savines-le-Lac

Pontis

Chorges

Espinasses

Le Sauze-du-Lac

810 m810 m810 m

TOUR DU LAC

Tour of the lake // Giro del lago
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N94

D3

12,3 km

D900B/D900/D954
32,3 km

17,7 km

D954
11,3 km

Panorama sur le barrage
de Serre-Ponçon / Muséoscope

Lac de 
Serre-Ponçon

Saint-Vincent-
les-Forts

Savines-le-Lac

Pontis

Chorges

Espinasses

Le Sauze-du-Lac

810 m810 m810 m

Commune
Town / Città

À proximité
Near / Vicino

Route
Road / Strada

Halte
Stopover / Arresto

Direction
Direction / Direzione

Distance
Distance / Distanza

Savines-le-Lac  Lac de Serre-Ponçon N94 Chorges 12,3 km

Chorges
  Panorama sur le barrage de 
Serre-Ponçon / Muséoscope D3 Espinasses 17,7 km

Espinasses D900B/D900/
D954 Le Sauze-du-Lac 32,3 km

Le Sauze-du-Lac  Village de Pontis D954 Savines-le-Lac 11,3 km

SAVINES-LE-LAC  CHORGES  ESPINASSES

 LE SAUZE-DU-LAC  SAVINES-LE-LAC

Plaisir de conduite
Pleasure of riding /

Piacevolezza della guida

73,8  km 2 h

Un parcours pour purs grimpeurs, qui alterne cols et petites 
routes en balcon autour du lac, dans un territoire qui a acquis ses 
lettres de noblesse en matière de moto tourisme. Serre-Ponçon, 
véritable miroir des montagnes environnantes, offre des paysages 
exceptionnels tout au long de ce circuit.

EN  A route for pure climbers, which alternates passes and small balcony roads 
around the lake, in a territory that has acquired its notoriety from motorcycle tourism. 
Lake Serre-Ponçon, a true mirror of the surrounding mountains, offers exceptional 
landscapes throughout this circuit.

IT  Percorso per amanti delle salite che si alterna a colli e piccole strade a strapiombo 
sul lago. Itinerario divenuto famoso tra chi pratica il turismo motociclistico Serre-
Poncon che si specchia nel suo lago offre dei paesaggi d’eccezione lungo tutto il 
percorso.



Jausiers

Saint-Paul-
sur-Ubaye

Vars
Puy-Sanières

Col de Vars

Les Orres
(via D994H / D40 / 18 km)

50,5 km
D900 / D902

41 km
D900 

27 km
N94

20 km
N94

18 km
D30/ D2205

27 km
D55

Barcelonnette
1135 m1135 m1135 m

Guillestre 
987 m987 m987 m

849 m849 m849 m

Prunières
980 m

Chorges 
860 m

Espinasses
680 m

Panorama sur
le Barrage de
Serre Ponçon 

Risoul
(via D86 / 3 km)

Embrun

v2

v1

Le Sauze

Pra Loup
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SERRE-PONÇON VERSION XXL 

Serre-Ponçon XXL version // Serre-Ponçon versione XXL 



 — 25 — 

Jausiers

Saint-Paul-
sur-Ubaye

Vars
Puy-Sanières

Col de Vars

Les Orres
(via D994H / D40 / 18 km)

50,5 km
D900 / D902

41 km
D900 

27 km
N94

20 km
N94

18 km
D30/ D2205

27 km
D55

Barcelonnette
1135 m1135 m1135 m

Guillestre 
987 m987 m987 m

849 m849 m849 m

Prunières
980 m

Chorges 
860 m

Espinasses
680 m

Panorama sur
le Barrage de
Serre Ponçon 

Risoul
(via D86 / 3 km)

Embrun

v2

v1

Le Sauze

Pra Loup

Commune
Town / Città

À proximité
Near / Vicino

Route
Road / Strada

Halte
Stopover / Arresto

Direction
Direction / Direzione

Distance
Distance / Distanza

Guillestre 
v1   Variante 1 : Risoul

(D86 / 3 km) N94 Embrun 27 km

Embrun 
v2   Variante 2 : Les Orres   

(D994H / D40 / 18 km) N94 Prunières 20 km

Prunières D30 / D2205 Chorges 18 km 

Chorges D55 Espinasses  27 km

Espinasses   Panorama sur le
Barrage de Serre-Ponçon 

D900 Barcelonnette 41 km

Barcelonnette  Col de Vars Via D900 
D902 Guillestre    50,5 km 

GUILLESTRE  EMBRUN  PRUNIÈRES

 ESPINASSES  GUILLESTRE

Plaisir de conduite
Pleasure of riding /

Piacevolezza della guida

163 km 3 h

Prenez le temps d’admirer le paysage, cette balade est un régal de 
virages, une merveilleuse façon de s’en mettre pleins les yeux et les 
bras. Si vous avez le temps, n’hésitez à faire une halte au plan d’eau 
d’Embrun pour piquer une tête dans le lac ou bien de profi ter de ses 
plages. (Très touristique en pleine saison)

EN  Take the time to admire the landscape; this tour is a feast of turns, a wonderful 
exercise for your eyes and arms. If you have time, do not hesitate to make a stop at 
the lake at Embrun to take a dip in the lake or enjoy the beaches. (Very touristy in 
high season)

IT  Prendetevi il tempo di ammirare il paesaggio in questo percorso tutto curve. Se 
avrete tempo fermatevi al laghetto di Embrun per uno spuntino o per approfi ttare 
della sua spiaggia, molto frequentata in alta stagione!



Barcelonnette
Via D900 / D7

N94 / D954

D3

22,7 km

22,6 km

41,6 km

D954 / D900
34 km

D900C
17,1 km Les Thuiles

Praloup

Le Sauze

Le Sauze-du-Lac 

Savines-le-Lac

Selonnet

Chorges

Gorges
de la Blanche

Col des
Fillys 1135 m

810 m

810 m810 m810 m

860 m

1322 m

La Bréole

Lac de Serre-Ponçon

Muséoscope
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SUR LES TRACES DU MONTE CARLO 

In the footsteps of Monte Carlo // Sulle tracce del Monte Carlo
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Barcelonnette
Via D900 / D7

N94 / D954

D3

22,7 km

22,6 km

41,6 km

D954 / D900
34 km

D900C
17,1 km Les Thuiles

Praloup

Le Sauze

Le Sauze-du-Lac 

Savines-le-Lac

Selonnet

Chorges

Gorges
de la Blanche

Col des
Fillys 1135 m

810 m

810 m810 m810 m

860 m

1322 m

La Bréole

Lac de Serre-Ponçon

Muséoscope

Commune
Town / Città

À proximité
Near / Vicino

Route
Road / Strada

Halte
Stopover / Arresto

Direction
Direction / Direzione

Distance
Distance / Distanza

Barcelonnette  La Bréole Via D900 / D7 Col des Fillys  41,6 km

Col des Fillys   Selonnet D900C Gorges de la Blanche 17,1 km

Gorges de la Blanche  Muséoscope D3 Chorges 22,6 km

Chorges    Savines-Le Lac N94 / D954 Le Sauze-du-Lac 22,7 km 

Le Sauze-du-Lac   Lac de Serre-Ponçon D954 / D900  Barcelonnette 34 km

BARCELONNETTE  COL DES FILLYS 
GORGES DE LA BLANCHE  SAVINES LE LAC 
BARCELONNETTE

Plaisir de conduite
Pleasure of riding /

Piacevolezza della guida

138 km 3 h

Dès que l’on quitte la D900, on prend une petite route pittoresque 
qui permet d’aller de la Bréole à Selonnet. Il faut s’arrêter au col 
des Fillys pour contempler le paysage et profi ter de la fraîcheur des 
fayards. Puis, on emprunte un étroit défi lé par lequel la « Blanche » 
va rejoindre la Durance par un site sauvage et naturel, fascinant. 
Retour par le tour du lac de Serre-Ponçon.

EN  As soon as you leave the D900, take a little scenic road that goes from La Bréole to 
Selonnet.  You must stop at the Col des Fillys pass to admire the landscape and enjoy 
the freshness of the beech trees. Then,  take a narrow section where the «Blanche» 
will join the Durance River at a wild and natural location, it’s fascinating. Return by 
the Serre-Ponçon lake tour. 

IT  Appena lasciata la strada D900 si prende una piccola strada pittoresta che 
permette di andare  da La Breole a Selonnet. Dovete assolutamente fare una breve 
sosta a Fillys per ammirare il paesaggio e per approfi ttare della frescura dei grandi 
faggi proseguite poi lungo uno stretto rettilineo dove la “Blanche” confl uisce nella 
Durance in un luogo selvaggio e affascinante. Si ritorna seguendo la strada lungo 
il Lago di Serre-Poncon.



Barcelonnette

Colmars

Col des
Champs

Saint-Martin-
d’Entraunes

Col de la
CayolleCol d’Allos

Entraunes

Gorges du Bachelard

Allos

Uvernet-Fours

La Vieille Ville

Estenc

Chapelle Saint-Barnabé

Station 
Val d’Allos

19,9 km

12,6 km

12,1 km

16,3 km

20,7 km

29,5 km

D900
D908

D908

D2

D78
D2202

D902

1135 m

2326 m

2087 m

1178 m

2240 m

Praloup
Le Sauze

LES 3 COLS

The 3 passes // 3 colli

Po
rt 

de
s 

éq
ui

pe
m

en
ts

 d
e 

sé
cu

rit
é 

• C
on

du
ite

 p
ré

ve
nt

iv
e 

= 
pl

us
 d

e 
pl

ai
si

r e
t m

oi
ns

 d
e 

ris
qu

e.
Eq

ui
pm

en
t s

af
et

y 
• D

ef
en

si
ve

 d
riv

in
g 

= 
ov

er
 p

le
as

ur
e 

an
d 

le
ss

 th
an

 d
an

ge
r.

Eq
ui

pa
gg

ia
m

en
to

 d
i s

ic
ur

ez
za

 • 
Gu

id
a 

in
 s

ic
ur

ez
za

 =
 m

ag
gi

or
 p

ia
ce

re
 e

 m
en

o 
ris

ch
i.

BA
LADE

M
O TO

1313



 — 29 — 

Barcelonnette

Colmars

Col des
Champs

Saint-Martin-
d’Entraunes

Col de la
CayolleCol d’Allos

Entraunes

Gorges du Bachelard

Allos

Uvernet-Fours

La Vieille Ville

Estenc

Chapelle Saint-Barnabé

Station 
Val d’Allos

19,9 km

12,6 km

12,1 km

16,3 km

20,7 km

29,5 km

D900
D908

D908

D2

D78
D2202

D902

1135 m

2326 m

2087 m

1178 m

2240 m

Praloup
Le Sauze

Commune
Town / Città

À proximité
Near / Vicino

Route
Road / Strada

Halte
Stopover / Arresto

Direction
Direction / Direzione

Distance
Distance / Distanza

Barcelonnette D902, D908 Col d’Allos 19,9 km

Col d’Allos  Station Val d’Allos D908 Colmars 12,6 km

Colmars  La Vieille Ville D2 Col des Champs 12,1 km

Col des Champs   Chapelle Saint-Barnabé D78
Saint-Martin-
d’Entraunes

16,3 km

Saint-Martin-d’Entraunes  Estenc D2202 Col de la Cayolle 20,7 km

Col de la Cayolle   Gorges du Bachelard D902 Barcelonnette 29,5 km

BARCELONNETTE  COL D’ALLOS 
COL DES CHAMPS  COL DE LA CAYOLLE 
BARCELONNETTE

Plaisir de conduite
Pleasure of riding /

Piacevolezza della guida

112 km 3 h 30

Terrain de jeu idéal entre Haute-Provence, Verdon et Var, cette 
balade vous permettra de découvrir une route de montagne 
sinueuse avec l’ascension de trois cols mythiques. Découvrez les 
villages, lacs et les gorges qui bordent cet itinéraire. Randonnée 
à parcourir de mai à octobre.

EN  An ideal playground between Haute Provence, the Verdon and the Var, this ride 
allows you to discover the winding mountain roads with the ascent of three mythic 
mountain passes. Discover the villages, lakes and gorges that border this itinerary. 
Best to ride between May and October.

IT  Itinerario che si snoda tra l’Alta Provenza, il Verdon e il Var. Questo percorso vi 
permettera’ di scoprire delle strade di montagna di eccezione facendovi scoprire 
piccoli borghi,  laghi alpini e gole profende. Percorso fattibile da maggio a ottobre.



Barcelonnette Guillestre

Col d’Izoard

Argentière-
la-Bessée

Embrun

Savines-le-Lac

D900
D902

Saint-Paul-sur-Ubaye

51 km

31 km 20 km

15 km

32 km

14 km

42 km

D954
D7

D954
D900

D902

D902

N94

N94

D9 via Puy Sanière / 
Pont de Savines

Jausiers

La Condamine-Châtelard

Les Thuiles

Pra Loup

Le Sauze

Puy-Saint-Eusèbe

Vars

Le Sauze-
du-Lac

Pontis

Saint-Clément-
sur-Durance

Eygliers

Saint-Crepin
Saint-Martin-

de-Queyrières

Villar-Saint
-Pancrace

Cervières

Arvieux

Vieille-
Ville

Col de Vars

Cathédrale
Notre-Dame d’Embrun

Lac de Serre-Ponçon

1135 m1135 m1135 m

810 m810 m810 m

849 m849 m849 m

1230 m

2360 m

2108 m

Pont Roman au
Lauzet-Ubaye

Risoul
(via D86 / 3 km)

Risoul
(via D86 / 3 km)

Les Orres
(via D994H/ D40 /

18 km)

v1

v2

Briançon
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VILLES ET VILLAGES AUTHENTIQUES

Authentic villages and cities // Borghi e paesi incontaminati
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Barcelonnette Guillestre

Col d’Izoard

Argentière-
la-Bessée

Embrun

Savines-le-Lac

D900
D902

Saint-Paul-sur-Ubaye

51 km

31 km 20 km

15 km

32 km

14 km

42 km

D954
D7

D954
D900

D902

D902

N94

N94

D9 via Puy Sanière / 
Pont de Savines

Jausiers

La Condamine-Châtelard

Les Thuiles

Pra Loup

Le Sauze

Puy-Saint-Eusèbe

Vars

Le Sauze-
du-Lac

Pontis

Saint-Clément-
sur-Durance

Eygliers

Saint-Crepin
Saint-Martin-

de-Queyrières

Villar-Saint
-Pancrace

Cervières

Arvieux

Vieille-
Ville

Col de Vars

Cathédrale
Notre-Dame d’Embrun

Lac de Serre-Ponçon

1135 m1135 m1135 m

810 m810 m810 m

849 m849 m849 m

1230 m

2360 m

2108 m

Pont Roman au
Lauzet-Ubaye

Risoul
(via D86 / 3 km)

Risoul
(via D86 / 3 km)

Les Orres
(via D994H/ D40 /

18 km)

v1

v2

Briançon

EMBRUN  COL DE VARS  COL D’IZOARD

 BRIANÇON  EMBRUN

Plaisir de conduite
Pleasure of riding /

Piacevolezza della guida

195  km 3 h 30

Partez à la découverte des villages authentiques du Queyras et de 
la Vallouise en passant par le col de Vars et le col d’Izoard. Une halte 
s’impose à Briançon place forte de Vauban, pour visiter son centre 
ancien escarpé. Puis longer la Durance, et revenir par une petite 
route en balcon qui vous permet de dominer le lac de Serre-Ponçon. 
Itinéraire possible de juin à octobre.

EN  Discover the authentic villages of the Queyras and Vallouise, passing through 
the Col de Vars and the Izoard pass. A stop in Briançon, a Vauban fort stronghold, to 
visit its ancient and steep center. Then along the Durance River, and return by a small 
balcony road which allows you to overlook Lake Serre-Ponçon. Attention, itinerary 
only possible from June to October.

IT  Partite alla scoperta dei paesini di Queyras e di Vallouise passando dal Col di Vars 
e dal col d’Izoard.  Vi consigliamo vivamente di fare una sosta a Briancon, piazzaforte 
di Vauban per visitarne il centro antico abbarbicato sulla roccia. Poi proseguendo 
lungo la Durance fate ritorno percorrendo la piccola strada a strapiombo sul Lago di 
Serre-Poncon. Itinerario fattibile da giugno a ottobre

Commune
Town / Città

À proximité
Near / Vicino

Route
Road / Strada

Halte
Stopover / Arresto

Direction
Direction / Direzione

Distance
Distance / Distanza

Embrun
 Cathédrale Notre-Dame d’Embrun

v1   Variante 1 : Les Orres
(D994H / D40 / 18 km)

D9 Savines-le-Lac 14 km

Savines-le-Lac
  Lac de Serre-ponçon / Pontis /
Pont Roman au Lauzet-Ubaye

D954 / D7 
D954 / D900 Barcelonnette 42 km

Barcelonnette  Col de vars via D900/
D902 Guillestre 51 km

Guillestre v2   Variante 2 : Risoul (D86/3 km) D902 Col Izoard 31 km

Col Izoard  Arvieux D902 Briançon 20 km

Briançon  Vieille-ville N94
Argentière-la-

Bessée
15 km

Argentière-la-Bessée N94 Embrun 32 km



Praloup

Le Sauze

Barcelonnette
Col Saint-Jean

D900

Uvernet-Fours 

Colmars

Saint-Vincent-
les-Forts

Seyne

Auzet

Barles

Châteauredon

Barrême
Moriez

Beauvezer

Thorame-Haute

Allos

Villars-Colmars

Saint-André-
les-Alpes

Lac du Lauzet

Seyne-les-Alpes

Clue de Barles /
Massif des Monges

Citadelle
fortifiée

Musée
Géoparc

28km

D900
35km

N85/N202
42km

D955/D908
51km

D207/D7/D900A
19km

D902
20km

1135 m

1333 m

Col du Fanget
1459 m

Col d’Allos
2250 m

Digne-
les-Bains

1128 m

900 m
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RONDE DANS LES ALPES

DE HAUTE PROVENCE

Round trip in the Alps of Haute Provence //

Circuito delle Alpi della Alta Provenza
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Praloup

Le Sauze

Barcelonnette
Col Saint-Jean

D900

Uvernet-Fours 

Colmars

Saint-Vincent-
les-Forts

Seyne

Auzet

Barles

Châteauredon

Barrême
Moriez

Beauvezer

Thorame-Haute

Allos

Villars-Colmars

Saint-André-
les-Alpes

Lac du Lauzet

Seyne-les-Alpes

Clue de Barles /
Massif des Monges

Citadelle
fortifiée

Musée
Géoparc

28km

D900
35km

N85/N202
42km

D955/D908
51km

D207/D7/D900A
19km

D902
20km

1135 m

1333 m

Col du Fanget
1459 m

Col d’Allos
2250 m

Digne-
les-Bains

1128 m

900 m

BARCELONNETTE  COL DU FANGET

 CLUE DE BARLES  DIGNE-LES-BAINS

 COL D’ALLOS  BARCELONNETTE 

Plaisir de conduite
Pleasure of riding /

Piacevolezza della guida

195  km 3 h 30

Irrésistible cette balade vous permettra de découvrir le département 
des Alpes de Haute Provence, en empruntant des petites routes
cachées et riches en découverte d’un patrimoine varié. Entre mon-
tagne, route de la lavande, et Verdon vous n’aurez que l’embarras 
du choix. À découvrir de mai à novembre.

EN  An irresistible tour that allows you to discover the Alps of Haute Provence, 
by taking the small hidden roads, discovering rich and varied heritage.  From the 
mountains, to the Lavender Route and the Verdon gorges, you are spoilt for choice.  
From May to November.  

IT  Interessante itinerario che vi permettera’ di scoprire il dipartimento delle Alpi 
dell’Alta Provenza cimentandovi su piccole strade poco conosciute che vi porteranno 
a scoprire un ricco patrimonio molto variegato tra le montagne, la lavanda e il Verdon: 
non avrete che l’imbarazzo della scelta! Itinerario da scoprire tra maggio e novembre.

Commune
Town / Città

À proximité
Near / Vicino

Route
Road / Strada

Halte
Stopover / Arresto

Direction
Direction / Direzione

Distance
Distance / Distanza

Barcelonnette   Lac du Lauzet D900 Col Saint-Jean  28 km 

Col Saint-Jean  Seyne-les Alpes D207 / D7 /
D900A Col du Fanget 19 km

Col du Fanget   Clue de Barles / Massif des Monges D900 Digne-les-Bains 35 km

Digne-les-Bains   Musée Géoparc N85 / N202
Saint-André-

les-Alpes 
42 km 

Saint-André-
les-Alpes

 Colmars / Citadelle fortifi ée D955 / D908 Col d’Allos 51 km

Col d’Allos D902 Barcelonnette 20 km



Uvernet-Fours
Pra Loup

Le Sauze

Entraunes
Isola

Jausiers

Saint-Dalmas-le-Selvage

Saint-Martin
d’Entraunes

Valberg

lac de Siguret 

Saint-Sauveur-
sur-Tinée 

30 km
D902

31,5 km
D2202

43,5 km
D30/ D2205

31 km
C1 

26 km
C4

27 km
D28

Col de
la Cayolle

2326m

Col de
la Bonette  

2715 m

Guillaumes
800 m

Col de
Couillole 

1678 m

Saint-Étienne-
de-Tinée

1161 m

Barcelonnette
1135 m

Église de
l’ancien couvent

des trinitaires
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LA MOTO MONTAGNARDE

The mountain motor-biker // Circuito « moto in montagna »
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Uvernet-Fours
Pra Loup

Le Sauze

Entraunes
Isola

Jausiers

Saint-Dalmas-le-Selvage

Saint-Martin
d’Entraunes

Valberg

lac de Siguret 

Saint-Sauveur-
sur-Tinée 

30 km
D902

31,5 km
D2202

43,5 km
D30/ D2205

31 km
C1 

26 km
C4

27 km
D28

Col de
la Cayolle

2326m

Col de
la Bonette  

2715 m

Guillaumes
800 m

Col de
Couillole 

1678 m

Saint-Étienne-
de-Tinée

1161 m

Barcelonnette
1135 m

Église de
l’ancien couvent

des trinitaires

BARCELONNETTE  COL DE LA CAYOLLE 
VALBERG  COL DE COUILLOLE  COL DE LA 

BONETTE

Plaisir de conduite
Pleasure of riding /

Piacevolezza della guida

189  km 3 h 30

Ce circuit moto-montagnard, à cheval entre les Alpes de haute 
Provence et les Alpes Maritime franchit trois cols. La route qui 
serpente entre les mélèzes est sublime et très agréable à rouler, 
bien qu’étroite… Cette balade, c’est plus de 4 600 m de dénivelé 
entre 1 100 m et 2 800 m entre magie des paysages et la diversi-
té, un terrain de jeux idéal pour les amoureux de la route plaisir. 
Itinéraire possible de mai à octobre. 

EN  This motorbike-mountaineering circuit, straddling the Alps of Haute Provence and 
the Maritime Alps crosses three passes. The road that winds between the larches is 
sublime and very pleasant to ride, although narrow... This tour, of more than 4600 
m difference in altitude between 1100 m and 2800m weaves through magical and 
diverse landscapes, an ideal playground for pleasure ride lovers. Itinerary possible 
from May to October.  

IT  Questo itinerario a cavallo tra le Alpi dell’Alta Provenza e le Alpi Marittime tocca 
tre colli. La strada, che si snoda tra i larici, e’ sublime e molto piacevole da percorrere 
sebbene sia stretta. Questo percorso con un dislivello totale di oltre 4.600 metri parte 
da 1.100 metri d’altezza e per arrivare a oltre 2.800 metri in un paesaggio magico e 
molto vario:  e’ un itinerario ideale per gli amanti della strada. Itinerario fattibile da 
maggio a ottobre.

Commune
Town / Città

À proximité
Near / Vicino

Route
Road / Strada

Halte
Stopover / Arresto

Direction
Direction / Direzione

Distance
Distance / Distanza

Barcelonnette D902 Col de la Cayolle   30 km 

Col de la Cayolle  Saint-Martin d’Entraunes D2202 Guillaumes 31,5 km

Guillaumes    Valberg D28 Col de la Couillole 27 km

Col de Couillole  Saint-Sauveur-sur-Tinée D30 / D2205
Saint-Étienne-

de-Tinée 
43,5 km 

Saint-Étienne-
de-Tinée

  Église de l’ancien couvent
des trinitaires

C4 Col de la Bonette  26 km

Col de la Bonette  Lac de Siguret – Jausiers C1 Barcelonnette 31 km



Ancien couvent
des Trinitaires

Barcelonnette
Col de
Larche

D900

SS21

SS255

M97
M2205
D955

D64

C4

Jausiers

Pra Loup
Le Sauze

La Condamine-Châtelard

Meyronnes

Larche

Bersezio
Villaggio Primavera

Pontebernardo

Pietraporzio Sambuco

Col de
la Lombarde

Isola

Saint-Étienne-de-Tinée

Col de
la Bonette

Saint-Dalmas-le-Selvage

Vinadio

Italie

France

Fort de Tournoux

Village fortifié

Clocher roman
d’Isola

Fortin de
Restefond

33 km

24 km

26 km

35 km

26 km

31 km

1135 m

2715 m

1991 m

1130 m

2351 m
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3 COLS MAGNIFIQUES

3 magnificent passes // Tre magnifici colli.
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Ancien couvent
des Trinitaires

Barcelonnette
Col de
Larche

D900

SS21

SS255

M97
M2205
D955

D64

C4

Jausiers

Pra Loup
Le Sauze

La Condamine-Châtelard

Meyronnes

Larche

Bersezio
Villaggio Primavera

Pontebernardo

Pietraporzio Sambuco

Col de
la Lombarde

Isola

Saint-Étienne-de-Tinée

Col de
la Bonette

Saint-Dalmas-le-Selvage

Vinadio

Italie

France

Fort de Tournoux

Village fortifié

Clocher roman
d’Isola

Fortin de
Restefond

33 km

24 km

26 km

35 km

26 km

31 km

1135 m

2715 m

1991 m

1130 m

2351 m

Commune
Town / Città

À proximité
Near / Vicino

Route
Road / Strada

Halte
Stopover / Arresto

Direction
Direction / Direzione

Distance
Distance / Distanza

Barcelonnette  Fort de Tournoux D900 Col de Larche 33 km

Col de Larche  Village fortifi é SS21 Sambuco 24 km

Sambuco SP255 Col de la Lombarde 26 km

Col de la Lombarde
  Clocher roman 
d’Isola

M97, M2205, 
D955

Saint-Étienne-
de-Tinée

35 km

Saint-Étienne-de-Tinée
  Ancien Couvent 
des Trinitaires D64 Col de la Bonette 26 km

Col de la Bonette  Fortin de Resfefond C4 Barcelonnette 31 km

BARCELONNETTE  COL DE LARCHE 
COL DE LA LOMBARDE  COL DE LA BONETTE 

 BARCELONNETTE

Plaisir de conduite
Pleasure of riding /

Piacevolezza della guida

175 km 4 h

Cette balade vous permet d’enjamber trois magnifi ques vallées : 
l’Ubaye, la Stura, et la Tinée en empruntant des cols mythiques et 
généreux en paysages. Elle saura séduire les amateurs d’évasion 
sans frontière. De juin à octobre.

EN  This ride allows you to cross three magnifi cent valleys the Ubaye, the Stura, and 
the Tinée by taking the mythical passes and taking in the generous landscapes. It will 
seduce lovers of limitless escapades. From June to October.

IT  Questo percorso vi pemettera’ di passare attraverso tre magniche valli : l’Ubaye, 
la Stura e la Tinee passando attravero mitici passi e paesaggi mozzafi ato. L’itinerario 
sapra’ sedurre gli amanti dell’evasione senza frontiere. Itinerario fattibile da giugno 
a ottobre.



HÔTELS, CHAMBRES D’HÔTES, CAMPINGS…
À VOUS DE CHOISIR OÙ DORMIR



NOTRE SÉLECTION

18      Balade dans le Dévoluy  4  h  •   184 km

19     Tunnel du Parpaillon
(chemin en terre)  4 h 30  •   122 km

20      Les Gorges de la Méouge, 
joyau du parc régional des 
baronnies

 4 - 5 h   •   267 km

21      Les Gorges de Daluis  5 h  •   212 km

22        Le tour des écrins  5 h  •   235 km

23        Un petit tour en Italie  5 - 7 h  •   300 km

À NE PAS MANQUER !
Do not miss / da non perdere

   Le Roc, les Gorges du Verdon

  La Meije

   Station de Crévoux

  Village de Saint-Véran

BALADES MOTO

+5 H



Ancelle

Col du Noyer

Esparron

Sigoyer

Tallard
Rochebrune

Lardier-et-
Valença

Laye

Gap

Vue sur
la Durance

La Fare-en-
Champsaur

Le Dévoluy

Montmaur

Saint-Bonnet-
en-Champsaur

Barrage de
Serre-Ponçon

Station de
Superdévoluy

D17
D937
D20

D20
D420

D 19

D 219

D514
D114

Route de Grenoble / N85
D17 en direction de D17T Le Noyer

36,6 km

27,2 km
46,4 km

10,7 km

15,3 km
9,7 km 12,2 km

N°94/D14/D13

39 km
D3 / N°94

1664 m

Savines-le-Lac
810mLac de

Serre-Ponçon

Chorges

D900
D942

Route de Grenoble / D900B
Route des 3 Lacs

D56 en direction de Le Puy à Rochebrune

Poligny
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BALADE DANS LE DÉVOLUY

Ride in the Dévoluy // Itinerario nel Devoluy
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Ancelle

Col du Noyer

Esparron

Sigoyer

Tallard
Rochebrune

Lardier-et-
Valença

Laye

Gap

Vue sur
la Durance

La Fare-en-
Champsaur

Le Dévoluy

Montmaur

Saint-Bonnet-
en-Champsaur

Barrage de
Serre-Ponçon

Station de
Superdévoluy

D17
D937
D20

D20
D420

D 19

D 219

D514
D114

Route de Grenoble / N85
D17 en direction de D17T Le Noyer

36,6 km

27,2 km
46,4 km

10,7 km

15,3 km
9,7 km 12,2 km

N°94/D14/D13

39 km
D3 / N°94

1664 m

Savines-le-Lac
810mLac de

Serre-Ponçon

Chorges

D900
D942

Route de Grenoble / D900B
Route des 3 Lacs

D56 en direction de Le Puy à Rochebrune

Poligny

Commune
Town / Città

À proximité
Near / Vicino

Route
Road / Strada

Halte
Stopover / Arresto

Direction
Direction / Direzione

Distance
Distance / Distanza

Savines-le-Lac  Chorges N°94 / D14 / D13 Ancelle 36,6 km

Ancelle D514 / D114 / N85, 
D17 / D17T Col du Noyer 27,2 km

Col du Noyer
  Station de 
Superdévoluy via D17 / D937 / D20 Esparron 46,4 km

Esparron D20 / D420 Lardier-et-Valença 10,7 km

Lardier-et-Valença D19 Sigoyer 15,3 km

Sigoyer D219 Tallard 9,7 km

Tallard  Vue sur la Durance D900 / D942, 
D900B / D56 Rochebrune 12,2 km

Rochebrune
  Barrage de 
Serre-Ponçon D3 / N°94 Savines-le-Lac 39 km

Petites routes très agréables, début de la randonnée en surplomb 
sur le lac de Serre-Ponçon, puis elles s’ouvrent sur les vallées 
parfumées du pays du Buëch et les vallées fruitières de la Durance. 
À savourer en duo ou en groupe.

EN  Very pleasant small roads, the start of the ride overlooking of Lake Serre-Ponçon, 
and then we open out to the perfumed valleys of the Buech and the fruit valleys of the 
Durance. To savor in a duet or in a group.

IT  Breve itinerario molto piacevole con inizio del percorso a strapiombo sul lago di 
Serre Poncon sul lato il percorso si snoda tra le valli profumate di Buech e i frutteti 
lungo la Durance. Piacevole itinerario da gustare in coppia o in gruppo.

SAVINES-LE-LAC  ANCELLE  COL DU NOYER 

 SIGOYER  TALLARD  SAVINES-LE-LAC

Plaisir de conduite
Pleasure of riding /

Piacevolezza della guida

184 km 4 h



Pra Loup Le Sauze

1120 m

Barcelonnette
14,1 km

17,4 km

28,7 km
30,5 km

31,9 km

N94
D902

Italie

France

Station de
Sainte-Anne

Station de 
Crévoux

Risoul
(via D86 / 3 km)

Risoul
(via D86 / 3 km)

Risoul
(via D86 / 3 km)

2715 m

1135 m1135 m1135 m

La Condamine-
Châtelard

Vars

Tunnel du 
Parpaillon 

Embrun

Saint-Paul-sur-Ubaye

Saint-Clément-
sur-Durance

Saint-Clément-
sur-Durance

Guillestre

Les Orres
(via D994H / D40

18 km)

v1

v2

ATTENTION, balade sur chemins de terre. 
Cette balade est réservée aux motos avec 
une montée pneumatique mixte terre – bitume.

EN WARNING WALK ON ROADS, small lanes 
and paths. This walk is reserved for motocycles 
with special use tyre is a tyre intended for mixed 
use, both on and off road.

IT WARNING WALK ON ROADS, small lanes 
and paths. This walk is reserved for motocycles 
with special use tyre is a tyre intended for mixed 
use, both on and off road.
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TUNNEL DU PARPAILLON 

Parpaillon Tunnel  // La galleria del Parpaillon
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Pra Loup Le Sauze

1120 m

Barcelonnette
14,1 km

17,4 km

28,7 km
30,5 km

31,9 km

N94
D902

Italie

France

Station de
Sainte-Anne

Station de 
Crévoux

Risoul
(via D86 / 3 km)

Risoul
(via D86 / 3 km)

Risoul
(via D86 / 3 km)

2715 m

1135 m1135 m1135 m

La Condamine-
Châtelard

Vars

Tunnel du 
Parpaillon 

Embrun

Saint-Paul-sur-Ubaye

Saint-Clément-
sur-Durance

Saint-Clément-
sur-Durance

Guillestre

Les Orres
(via D994H / D40

18 km)

v1

v2

BARCELONNETTE  TUNNEL DU PARPAILLON 
EMBRUN  COL DE VARS  BARCELONNETTE

La route du Parpaillon a été construite par le génie militaire entre 
et 1911. Depuis Barcelonnette prendre la direction la Conda-
mine-Châtelard (CD900), puis direction la station de Sainte-Anne 
une dénivellation d’environ 1 400 m sur 18 km. Seuls les 6 premiers 
kilomètres sont goudronnés, le reste est constitué d’une bonne 
piste qui s’élève d’abord sous les mélèzes, puis débouche dans un 
large vallon où se niche la « cabane du Grand Parpaillon ». Là s’im-
pose une ambiance de haute montagne : alpages, rochers, larges 
cônes d’éboulis et absence totale d’occupation humaine. La piste 
s’élève grâce à de majestueux lacets jusqu’au fameux tunnel som-
mital de 468 m de long… Sur le versant nord, on ne retrouve pas 
âme qui vive avant le petit village de la Chalp où le goudron refait 
son apparition, puis suivre direction Embrun et un retour par le col 
de Vars. De juin à septembre.

Plaisir de conduite
Pleasure of riding /

Piacevolezza della guida

122 km 4 h 30

EN  The Parpaillon road was built by military genius between 1891 and 1911. From 
Barcelonnette take direction Condamine-Châtelard (CD900), then direction Sainte-Anne 
ski resort a difference in altitude of about 1400m in 18km. Only the fi rst 6 km are tarred, 
the rest is a good track that rises fi rst under the larch trees, then leads into a wide valley 
where nests the «Grand Parpaillon cabin». There is an atmosphere of high mountains: 
alpine pastures, rocks, large cones of scree and total absence of human occupation.
The track rises with majestic laces up to the famous 468m long summit tunnel... On the north 
side, we do not fi nd a living soul until the small village of Chalp where the tar reappears, 
then follow direction Embrun and return by the Vars pass. From June to September.

IT  La strada del Parpaillon e’ stata costruita dal genio militare tra il 1891 e il 1911.
Da Barcelonnette prendere in direzione di la Condamine-Chatelard (CD900) e da qui 
seguire le direzioni per Sainte Anne. L’itinerario si sviluppa su un dislivello di circa 
1.400 metri in 18 km.  Solo i primi 6 km sono su strada asfaltata poi il percorso e’ su 
bella strada sterrata costeggiata dai larici fi no ad aprirsi su un largo vallone dove si 
trova il rifugio del Grand Parpaillon.  Qui vi troverete in un paesaggio di alta montagna 
caratterizzato da alpeggi, grandi rocce e grossi coni di detriti e totale assenza di presenza 
umana. La strada procede salendo a tornanti fi no al famoso tunnel lungo 468 metri.
Sul versante nord non si trova anima viva fi no al piccolo borgo di Chalp dove ricomincia 
la strada asfaltata, proseguite in direzione di Embrun e fate ritorno attraverso il Col di 
Vars. Itinerario fattibile da giugno a settembre.

Commune
Town / Città

À proximité
Near / Vicino

Route
Road / Strada

Halte
Stopover / Arresto

Direction
Direction / Direzione

Distance
Distance / Distanza

Barcelonnette D900 Condamine 14,1 km

La Condamine/Châtelard   Station de Sainte-Anne D29 Tunnel du Parpaillon 17,4 km

Tunnel du Parpaillon   Station de Crévoux DT39 Embrun 28,7 km

Embrun
v1   Variante 1 : Risoul (D86 / 3 km)
v2   Variante 2 : Les Orres

(D994H / D40 / 18 km)

via N94,
D902 Col de vars 31,9 km

Col de Vars via D902,
D900 Barcelonnette 30,5 km



Barcelonnette
1135 m

1333 m

D900 / D1085

D1085

Saint-Vincent-
les-Forts

Lac du Lauzet

Pra Loup
Le Sauze

Gorges
de la Meouge

Citadelle
de Sisteron

Pénitents des Mées

Les Thermes

La Bréole

Seyne

Le Vernet

Beaujeu

La Javie

Draix

Espinasse
Lettret

Laragne-
Montéglin

Ribiers

Malijai

65,7 km

D900
37 km

12,3 km

D942
25 km

D948
19 km

D4 / N85 
28 km

951
D101
D4A

22 km

N85
D900
D907

58 km

La Saulce
Ventavon

Sisteron

585 m

660 m

Châteauneuf-
de-Chabre

569 m

485 m

Les Mées
420 m

Digne-
les-Bains

1128 m

Tallard

Col Saint-Jean
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LES GORGES DE LA MÉOUGE,

JOYAU DU PARC RÉGIONAL DES BARONNIES

The Méouge Gorges, jewel of the Baronnies Regional Park //

Le gole di Meouge gioiello del parco regionale delle Baronnies.
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Barcelonnette
1135 m

1333 m

D900 / D1085

D1085

Saint-Vincent-
les-Forts

Lac du Lauzet

Pra Loup
Le Sauze

Gorges
de la Meouge

Citadelle
de Sisteron

Pénitents des Mées

Les Thermes

La Bréole

Seyne

Le Vernet

Beaujeu

La Javie

Draix

Espinasse
Lettret

Laragne-
Montéglin

Ribiers

Malijai

65,7 km

D900
37 km

12,3 km

D942
25 km

D948
19 km

D4 / N85 
28 km

951
D101
D4A

22 km

N85
D900
D907

58 km

La Saulce
Ventavon

Sisteron

585 m

660 m

Châteauneuf-
de-Chabre

569 m

485 m

Les Mées
420 m

Digne-
les-Bains

1128 m

Tallard

Col Saint-Jean

Commune
Town / Città

À proximité
Near / Vicino

Route
Road / Strada

Halte
Stopover / Arresto

Direction
Direction / Direzione

Distance
Distance / Distanza

Barcelonnette  Lac du Lauzet D900 / D1085 La Saulce 65,7 km 

La Saulce D1085 Ventavon 12,3 km

Ventavon   Gorges de la Meouge D942 Chateauneuf
de Chabre 25 km

Chateauneuf
de Chabre

 Citadelle de Sisteron  D948 Sisteron  19 km 

Sisteron  Pénitents des Mées D951 / D101 / D4A Les Mées 22 km

Les Mées  Les thermes D4 / N85 Digne-les-Bains 28 km

Digne-les-Bains  Saint-Vincent-les-forts N85 / D900 / D907 Col Saint-Jean 58 km 

Col Saint-Jean D900 Barcelonnette 37 km 

Entre Alpes de Haute Provence et Haute Alpes, partez à la découverte 
de paysages alpins, provençaux et méditerranéens. Transportez-vous 
sur un itinéraire qui vous fera découvrir à 5 km au sud ouest de
Laragne, les Gorges de la Méouge, pour une halte rafraîchissante 
(attention : chaque premier dimanche des vacances de la Toussaint, la 
route des gorges est fermée à la circulation). Ce circuit est aussi une 
invitation à la découverte patrimoniale et historique avec la Citadelle 
de Sisteron et les pénitents des Mées. Retour par le Col Saint-Jean 
où la encore une visite s’impose du village de Saint-Vincent-les-forts 
avec son patrimoine fortifi é de Vauban. 

EN Between the Alps of Haute Provence and the Haute Alps, discover Alpine, Provençal 
and Mediterranean landscapes. Take yourselves on a route that will lead you 5km 
south-west of Laragne to discover the Méouge Gorges, for a refreshing stop (beware: 
every fi rst Sunday of the All Saints autumn holiday, the gorges road is closed to traffi c).  
This tour is also an invitation to discover the heritage and history of the area with the 
Sisteron Citadel and the Penitents of Les Mées. Return by the Col Saint-Jean pass where 
a visit to the village of Saint-Vincent-les-Forts with its heritage Vauban Fort is a must.

IT  Tra le Alpi dell’Alta Provenza e le Alpi, partite alla scoperta di un paesaggio alpino, 
provenzale e mediterraneo scoprite quest’itinerario che vi fara’ conoscere a 5 km a 
sud-ovest di Laragne le gole della Meouge per una sosta rigenerante. (Attenzione: 
la strada e’ chiusa alla circolazione ogni prima domenica delle vacanze dei morti). 
Questo circuito e’ un invito alla scoperta del patrimonio storico-artistico della zona 
come la cittadella di Sisteron e gli spuntoni di roccia detti “dei penitenti” di Mees. 
Ritorno attraverso il Cole Saint-Jean dove vi suggeriamo di fare una sosta per visitare 
il borgo di Saint Vincent les forts con il suo imponente forte costruito da Vauban.

BARCELONNETTE  GORGES DE LA 

MÉOUGE  LES MÉES  DIGNE-LES-BAINS 
BARCELONNETTE

Plaisir de conduite
Pleasure of riding /

Piacevolezza della guida

267 km 4-5 h



Pra Loup

Le Sauze

D908

D908
D955

D4085
D102
D955

N202
D2202

D2202

D902

N202
D955

Guillaumes

Saint-André-
les-Alpes

Saint-Julien-
du-Verdon

Castellane

42 km29 km

20,9 km

14 km

43 km
33 km

30 km

BarcelonnetteAllos

Entraunes

Saint-Martin-
d’Entraunes

Daluis

Villars-Colmars

Beauvezer

Thorame-Haute

Villeneuve-
d’Entraunes

Demandolx

Uvernet-Fours

Col d’Allos

Village fortifié

Lac de Castillon

Le Cœur des
Gorges Rouges

Gorges du 
Verdon

Le Roc

Colmars

Col de la
Cayolle

1135 m

2240 m

2326 m

800 m

900 m

1178 m

723m
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LES GORGES DE DALUIS

The gorges of Daluis // Le gole di Daluis
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Pra Loup

Le Sauze

D908

D908
D955

D4085
D102
D955

N202
D2202

D2202

D902

N202
D955

Guillaumes

Saint-André-
les-Alpes

Saint-Julien-
du-Verdon

Castellane

42 km29 km

20,9 km

14 km

43 km
33 km

30 km

BarcelonnetteAllos

Entraunes

Saint-Martin-
d’Entraunes

Daluis

Villars-Colmars

Beauvezer

Thorame-Haute

Villeneuve-
d’Entraunes

Demandolx

Uvernet-Fours

Col d’Allos

Village fortifié

Lac de Castillon

Le Cœur des
Gorges Rouges

Gorges du 
Verdon

Le Roc

Colmars

Col de la
Cayolle

1135 m

2240 m

2326 m

800 m

900 m

1178 m

723m

Commune
Town / Città

À proximité
Near / Vicino

Route
Road / Strada

Halte
Stopover / Arresto

Direction
Direction / Direzione

Distance
Distance / Distanza

Barcelonnette   Col d’Allos D908 Colmars 42 km

Colmars   Village fortifi é D908, D955 Saint-André-les-Alpes 29 km

Saint-André-les-Alpes   Lac de Castillon N202, D955 Castellane 20,9 km

Castellane
   Le Roc, les 
Gorges du Verdon

D4085, D102, 
D955 Saint-Julien-du-Verdon 24 km

Saint-Julien-du-Verdon N202, 
D2202 Guillaumes 43 km

Guillaumes
   Le Coeur des 
Gorges Rouges D2202 Col de la Cayolle 33 km

Col de la Cayolle D902 Barcelonnette 30 km

Entre la vallée de l’Ubaye et les gorges de Daluis laissez-vous 
glisser au sein d’une nature préservée. Emplissez vos yeux de 
paysages grandioses et jalonnez le « Colorado » des Alpes Niçoises 
d’une diversité biologique et minérale reconnue Réserve Naturelle 
Régionale (possibilité de prolonger jusqu’aux Gorges du Verdon).
À pratiquer de juin à octobre.

EN  Between the Ubaye Valley and the Daluis gorges let yourself slip into a preserved 
nature area. Fill your eyes with grandiose landscapes, and mark out the «Colorado» of 
the Alps de Niçoises with a biological and mineral diversity recognized as a Regional 
Nature Reserve. (possibility of prolonging until the Gorges du Verdon). To be done 
from June to October.

IT  Lasciatevi trasportare dalla natura incontaminata della valle dell’Ubaye e delle 
gole di Daluis che vi riempriranno gli occhi con i lori paesaggi maestosi che gli valgono 
il soprannome di “Colorado” delle Alpi nizzarde che grazie alla loro biodiversita’ e 
alla presenza dei numerosi minerali sono state riconosciute come Riserva Naturale 
Regionale. Possibilita’ di prolungare il percorso  fi no alle Gole di Verdon. Itinerario 
fattibile da giugno a ottobre.

BARCELONNETTE  COL D’ALLOS 
COLMARS  CASTELLANE  GUILLAUMES 
COL DE LA CAYOLLE  BARCELONNETTE

Plaisir de conduite
Pleasure of riding /

Piacevolezza della guida

212 km 5 h



Guillestre 
987 m987 m987 m

Embrun

Briançon
1854 m

La Grave
1500 m

Le
Bourg-d’Oisans

720 m

Corps
940 m

Chorges
860 m

Prunières

34,5 km
N94

38,5 km
D1091

28,7 km
D1091

53 km
N85

22,3 km
N94

57,7 km
D526 / N85 

Risoul
(via D86 / 3 km)

Les Orres   
(via D994H / D40 / 18km)

Variante D9
par Prunières

(29,2 km)

La Meije

Sanctuaire
Notre-Dame de la Salette 

Route Napoléon

Jardin botanique
du col du Lautaret 

Fontaine
Pétrifiante

849 m849 m849 m

La Salle-les-Alpes

Le Freney d’Oisans

Le Perier

Col d’Ornon

Entraigue

Valbonnais

La Salle
en Beaumont

Chauffayer

Saint-Chaffrey

Saint-Laurent-du-Cros

Savines-le-Lac

v1

v3

v2
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LE TOUR DES ÉCRINS  

The Tour of the Écrins // Il giro di Ecrins
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Guillestre 
987 m987 m987 m

Embrun

Briançon
1854 m

La Grave
1500 m

Le
Bourg-d’Oisans

720 m

Corps
940 m

Chorges
860 m

Prunières

34,5 km
N94

38,5 km
D1091

28,7 km
D1091

53 km
N85

22,3 km
N94

57,7 km
D526 / N85 

Risoul
(via D86 / 3 km)

Les Orres   
(via D994H / D40 / 18km)

Variante D9
par Prunières

(29,2 km)

La Meije

Sanctuaire
Notre-Dame de la Salette 

Route Napoléon

Jardin botanique
du col du Lautaret 

Fontaine
Pétrifiante

849 m849 m849 m

La Salle-les-Alpes

Le Freney d’Oisans

Le Perier

Col d’Ornon

Entraigue

Valbonnais

La Salle
en Beaumont

Chauffayer

Saint-Chaffrey

Saint-Laurent-du-Cros

Savines-le-Lac

v1

v3

v2

Commune
Town / Città

À proximité
Near / Vicino

Route
Road / Strada

Halte
Stopover / Arresto

Direction
Direction / Direzione

Distance
Distance / Distanza

Guillestre 
 Fontaine Pétrifi ante 

v1   Variante 1 : Risoul
(via D86 / 3 km)

N94 Briançon 34,5 km

Briançon 
 La Meije
  Jardin botanique du col du Lautaret  D1091 La Grave 38,5 km

La Grave D1091 Le Bourg d’Oisans 28,7 km 

Le Bourg d’Oisans   Sanctuaire Notre-Dame de la Salette D526 / N85 Corps 57,7 km

Corps  Route Napoléon N85 Chorges 53 km

Chorges 

v2   Variante 2 : D9 par Prunières 
(29,2 km)

v3   Variante 3 : Les Orres
(via D994H / D40 / 18 km)

N94 Embrun 22,3 km 

Voici un parcours relativement facile, sans routes techniques car elles 
suivent de bout en bout des vallées, mais avec, là encore, des pano-
ramas remarquables. Seuls deux cols sont au programme : le col de 
Vars et le col du Lautaret, et un retour mythique, très roulant, par la 
route Napoléon. Profi tez donc de cette virée facile tout autour du Parc 
national des Écrins pour visiter de très beaux lieux comme la grotte 
de glace de la Grave, Notre dame de la Salette et bien d’autres… 

EN  Here is a relatively easy route, without technical roads, as the roads go from 
one end of the valleys to the other end, but with, again, remarkable panoramas. 
Only two passes are on the program: the Vars pass and the Lautaret pass, and a 
mythical, very winding return by the Napoleon route. Take advantage of this easy 
trip all around the Ecrins National Park to visit beautiful places like the ice cave at 
La Grave, Notre Dame de la Salette and many others…

IT  Ecco un itinerario relativamente facile senza un percorso troppo tecnico dato 
che si seguono di volta in volta delle valli sempre comunque con bei panorami 
degni di nota  Il tour prevede  il passaggio di due passi: il Col di Vars e il Col 
di Lautaret mentre il ritorno, su strada molto piacevole,  lungo la mitica strada 
napoleonica. Approfi ttat di questo bel percorso intorno al parco di Ercrins per 
visitare la grotta di origine glaciale di la Gave, e per visitare Notre Dame de la 
Salette e altri posti ancora…

GUILLESTRE  BRIANÇON  COL DU LAUTARET

 CORPS  EMBRUN

Plaisir de conduite
Pleasure of riding /

Piacevolezza della guida

235 km 5 h



Barcelonnette
1135 m1135 m1135 m

Pra Loup Le Sauze

Col de Larche

Col Agnel

Molines-en-Queyras

Guillestre

D900

D902

D900

D947
D902

D5
D205T

D205T

SP335
SP113

SS21

Saint-Paul-sur-Ubaye

23,2 km

28 km

26 km 15,1 km

46 km

58 km

45 km

33 km

Italie

France

Jausiers

La Condamine-
Châtelard

Les Thuiles

Le Lauzet-Ubaye

Meyronnes

Larche

Vallon du
Lauzanier

Bersezio
Villaggio Primavera

Pontebernardo

Pietraporzio Sambuco

Aisone
Vinadio

Demonte

SampeyreCasteldelfino

Pontechianale

Chianale

Château-Ville-Vieille

Saint-Véran

Vars

Pont du Châtelet

Risoul
(via D86 / 3 km) 

Fouillouse

Le Sauze-du-Lac

2744 m

2284 m

1991 m

v1

UN PETIT TOUR EN ITALIE

A short tour in Italy // Breve giro in Italia
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Barcelonnette
1135 m1135 m1135 m

Pra Loup Le Sauze

Col de Larche

Col Agnel

Molines-en-Queyras

Guillestre

D900

D902

D900

D947
D902

D5
D205T

D205T

SP335
SP113

SS21

Saint-Paul-sur-Ubaye

23,2 km

28 km

26 km 15,1 km

46 km

58 km

45 km

33 km

Italie

France

Jausiers

La Condamine-
Châtelard

Les Thuiles

Le Lauzet-Ubaye

Meyronnes

Larche

Vallon du
Lauzanier

Bersezio
Villaggio Primavera

Pontebernardo

Pietraporzio Sambuco

Aisone
Vinadio

Demonte

SampeyreCasteldelfino

Pontechianale

Chianale

Château-Ville-Vieille

Saint-Véran

Vars

Pont du Châtelet

Risoul
(via D86 / 3 km) 

Fouillouse

Le Sauze-du-Lac

2744 m

2284 m

1991 m

v1

Commune
Town / Città

À proximité
Near / Vicino

Route
Road / Strada

Halte
Stopover / Arresto

Direction
Direction / Direzione

Distance
Distance / Distanza

Barcelonnette D900 Saint-Paul-sur-Ubaye 23,2 km

Saint-Paul-sur-Ubaye   Pont du Châtelet D902 Guillestre 28 km

Guillestre
v1   Variante 1 : Risoul

(via D86 / 3 km) D947 Molines-en-Queyras 26 km

Molines-en-Queyras   Village de Saint-Véran via D902, 
D5, D205T Col Agnel 15,1 km

Col Agnel   Col Agnel SP105 Col Sampeyre 46 km

Col Sampeyre SP335, 
SP113 Demonte 58 km

Demonte SS21 Col de Larche 45 km

Col de Larche   Vallon du Lauzanier D900 Barcelonnette 33 km

Route de montagne par excellence, avec des virages à vous couper 
le souffl e, ponctuée par l’ascension d’un col à plus de 2 700 m, et 
une descente sur la vallée Variata. C’est tout le bonheur qui vous 
attend sur cet itinéraire. Cette randonnée moto est à parcourir aux 
beaux jours.

EN  A mountain road par excellence, with turns to take your breath away, punctuated 
by the ascent of a pass of more than 700 m, and a descent to the Variata Valley in 
Italy, is the joy that awaits you on this itinerary. This motorcycle ride is to be done in 
fi ne weather.

IT  Strada per eccellenza di montagna con tornanti mozzafi ato con la salita al colle 
a oltre 2.700 metri e la discesa nella valle di Varaita con un percorso tutto da gustare.
Itenerario percorribile solo con il bel tempo.

BARCELONNETTE  COL AGNEL 
DEMONTE  BARCELONNETTE

Plaisir de conduite
Pleasure of riding /

Piacevolezza della guida

300 km 5-7h



Les Terres Monviso sont co� nancées à hauteur de 85% par le Fonds Européen de Développement Régional (FEDER) au moyen du Programme Interreg ALCOTRA 2014-2020. L’objectif d’Alcotra est de renforcer 
l’intégration économique et sociale de l’espace transfrontalier France-Italie grâce à une coopération touchant l’économie, l’environnement et les services aux citoyens.
Le Terres Monviso sono co� nanziate per l’85% dal Fondo Europeo di Sviluppo Regionale (FESR) tramite il Programma Interreg ALCOTRA 2014-2020. L’obiettivo di Alcotra è di migliorare lo sviluppo dei sistemi econo-
mici e sociali transfrontalieri Francia-Italia attraverso una cooperazione che coinvolge economia, ambiente e servizi ai cittadini.

Voyage sans frontières entre France et Italie

Travel without borders between France and Italy
Viaggio senza con

Travel without borders between France and Italy
Viaggio senza con

Travel without borders between France and Italy

Voyage sans frontières entre France et ItalieVoyage sans frontières entre France et Italie
ni tra Italia e Francia
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BARGE E BAGNOLO PIEMONTE | VALLE GRANA | GUILLESTROIS-QUEYRAS | 
VALLE MAIRA | VALLI DEL MONVISO | SALUZEESE | SERRE-PONÇON | 
VALLE STURA | VALLÉE DE L’UBAYE SERRE-PONCON | VALLE VARAITA


